#### SB0665/193529/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 665

(Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after "annuitant;" insert "altering the dollar value at which the Comptroller is required to publish certain notice;"; and in line 16, after "17–308.1(b)," insert "17–311(c),".

### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 23, insert:

- "(J) "GIFT CARD" MEANS A GIFT CARD DESCRIBED IN § 14–1320 OF THIS ARTICLE.
- (K) "GIFT CERTIFICATE" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 14–1319 OF THIS ARTICLE.";

and in lines 24 and 28, strike "(J)" and "(K)", respectively, and substitute "(L)" and "(M)", respectively.

On page 4, in lines 1, 6, 18, and 22, strike "(L)", "(M)", "(N)", and "(O)", respectively, and substitute "(N)", "(O)", "(P)", and "(Q)", respectively.

On page 5, in lines 3, 7, 9, and 13, strike "(P)", "(Q)", "(R)", and "(S)", respectively, and substitute "(R)", "(S)", "(T)", and "(U)", respectively; and in line 26, after the semicolon insert "AND".

On page 6, in line 2, strike "; AND" and substitute a period; and strike in their entirety lines 3 through 8, inclusive.

# SB0665/193529/01 Health and Government Operations Committee Amendments to SB 665 Page 2 of 2

On page 17, after line 27, insert:

"<u>17–311.</u>

(c) The Administrator is not required to publish in the notice any item valued at less than [\$100] \$50 unless the Administrator considers the publication to be in the public interest."

On page 20, in lines 10 and 11, strike "VALUED AT \$100 OR MORE"; in line 12, strike "WHERE THE NET PROCEEDS ARE \$100 OR MORE"; and in lines 25 and 26, strike "IF THE AMOUNT OF PROPERTY IS VALUED AT \$100 OR MORE".